
2012 AVON LAKE EARLY BIRD XC MEET 

BOYS JUNIOR VARSITY 5K 

LORAIN COMMUNITY COLLEGE 

Sep. 1, 2012 

74 DEGREES AND SUNNY 

Results by GOPHER RUNNING 

Click on the "pace" links to move about through the results. Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find the 

performance of a specific individual or team.  

 

PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 

 

  1 St. Ignatius             15    1    2    3    4    5    6   13  17:48.9  0:16.9 

  2 Brunswick                59    7    9   11   12   20   23   38  18:42.8  1:12.4 

  3 St. Edward               73    8   10   16   17   22   32   36  18:54.5  0:49.3 

  4 Avon                    134   21   25   26   27   35   37   53  19:44.8  0:48.7 

  5 Rocky River             155   18   19   33   41   44   48   69  19:53.6  1:16.7 

  6 Steele                  167   14   31   34   43   45   47   50  19:58.9  1:39.2 

  7 Avon Lake               190   15   28   29   58   60   62   64  20:08.7  2:06.9 

  8 No. Olmsted             266   30   49   56   65   66   72   79  20:53.4  1:36.0 

  9 Independence            270   24   42   52   59   93   95  105  21:08.4  4:03.2 

 10 Berea                   300   40   55   57   71   77   85   91  21:15.9  1:46.6 

 11 University School       312   46   54   63   74   75   84   87  21:21.4  1:24.2 

 12 Padua Franciscan        333   39   51   61   90   92  108       21:49.5  3:12.7 

 13 Elyria                  375   68   70   76   78   83   89   94  22:01.6  0:47.2 

 14 Fair. Park Fairview     413   73   80   81   82   97  113       22:38.0  2:14.0 

 15 Firelands               449   67   86   88  101  107            23:34.9  4:17.3 

 16 No. Ridgeville          504   96   98  100  104  106  112       24:45.7  1:35.4 

 17 Black River             523   99  102  103  109  110  111  114  25:24.2  1:51.3 

 

Incomplete Teams: Lake Ridge Acad. 

Individuals 

 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE 

 

 

1. St. Ignatius 

    1  Jack Fitzgerald, 12        17:41.1    5:42 

    2  Tom Sullivan, 9            17:41.6    5:42 

    3  Dylan Lynch, 12            17:47.8    5:44 

    4  Jeff Foerg, 11             17:56.2    5:47 

    5  David Meler, 11            17:58.0    5:48 

    6  Jake Maier, 12             18:00.9    5:49 

   13  Jim Rogers, 9              18:53.5    6:06 

Total Time = 1:29:04.6     Total Places = 15 

 

2. Brunswick 

    7  Joe Napoli, 11             18:05.1    5:50 

    9  Cody Taylor, 11            18:33.9    5:59 

   11  Tim Bizon, 9               18:45.8    6:03 

   12  Spencer Martin, 10         18:51.7    6:05 

   20  Lukas Indre, 10            19:17.4    6:13 



   23  Ryan Schick, 11            19:26.2    6:16 

   38  Steve Wahl, 11             20:15.7    6:32 

Total Time = 1:33:33.6     Total Places = 59 

 

3. St. Edward 

    8  Steven Fioritto, 11        18:31.5    5:59 

   10  Oscar Rodriquez, 9         18:37.9    6:01 

   16  Jimmy Papotto, 9           18:56.8    6:07 

   17  Quinn Baker, 9             19:05.6    6:10 

   22  Peter Gilles, 11           19:20.7    6:14 

   32  Tommy Papotto, 10          20:01.7    6:28 

   36  Patrick Gulling, 10        20:08.7    6:30 

Total Time = 1:34:32.3     Total Places = 73 

 

4. Avon 

   21  Michael Stoffiere, 9       19:17.7    6:13 

   25  Henry Jani, 11             19:44.8    6:22 

   26  Kyle Wardrope, 9           19:47.5    6:23 

   27  Wes Ford, 10               19:47.8    6:23 

   35  Joseph Goetz, 9            20:06.3    6:29 

   37  Nick Kearney, 12           20:08.8    6:30 

   53  Austin Reed, 9             20:52.2    6:44 

Total Time = 1:38:43.9     Total Places = 134 

 

5. Rocky River 

   18  Blake Williams, 12         19:15.4    6:13 

   19  Konrad Katterle, 9         19:15.7    6:13 

   33  Forrest Stoddard, 11       20:01.7    6:28 

   41  Nick Dawson, 11            20:23.3    6:35 

   44  Christian Alexander, 9     20:32.0    6:37 

   48  John St. Pierre, 10        20:40.2    6:40 

   69  Pablo Schwenk, 9           21:46.9    7:02 

Total Time = 1:39:28.1     Total Places = 155 

 

6. Steele 

   14  Kevin Burgett, 12          18:55.0    6:06 

   31  Austin Miller, 12          19:56.8    6:26 

   34  Noah Haramia, 11           20:04.0    6:28 

   43  Quinn Miller, 12           20:24.5    6:35 

   45  Dane Johnson, 9            20:34.2    6:38 

   47  Zak Borer, 12              20:39.1    6:40 

   50  Bryan DeRuchie, 12         20:41.9    6:41 

Total Time = 1:39:54.2     Total Places = 167 

 

7. Avon Lake 

   15  James Darkow, 11           18:55.8    6:06 

   28  Jared Shelar, 11           19:49.2    6:24 

   29  Patrick Schulte, 9         19:55.9    6:26 

   58  Cameron Uptmor, 12         21:00.1    6:46 

   60  Brandon Baiers, 9          21:02.6    6:47 

   62  Chris Saranita, 12         21:09.6    6:50 

   64  Zach Jacobson, 10          21:19.7    6:53 

Total Time = 1:40:43.6     Total Places = 190 

 

8. No. Olmsted 

   30  Nick Adipietro, 11         19:56.5    6:26 

   49  Seth Duncan, 12            20:41.1    6:40 

   56  Jacob Martynowski, 11      20:54.4    6:45 

   65  Jared Fox, 9               21:22.6    6:54 

   66  Everett Dutton, 10         21:32.5    6:57 

   72  Billy Boerwinkle, 9        21:56.6    7:05 

   79  Brendon Kirk, 12           22:14.2    7:10 

Total Time = 1:44:26.9     Total Places = 266 



 

9. Independence 

   24  Matt Terrano, 9            19:43.7    6:22 

   42  Matt Mroczynski, 9         20:23.9    6:35 

   52  Colin Jedrzejek, 9         20:46.6    6:42 

   59  Ethan Blaze, 10            21:01.1    6:47 

   93  Adam Anielski, 10          23:46.9    7:40 

   95  Mike Michota, 9            24:09.6    7:48 

  105  Nick Krasnoschlik, 9       25:29.7    8:13 

Total Time = 1:45:42.0     Total Places = 270 

 

10. Berea 

   40  Tom Tulcewicz, 9           20:21.4    6:34 

   55  Steve Nagy, 11             20:54.2    6:45 

   57  Zach Rosado, 11            21:00.1    6:46 

   71  Ed Batt, 12                21:55.9    7:04 

   77  Andrew Zapor, 11           22:07.9    7:08 

   85  Jack Masterson, 9          22:44.9    7:20 

   91  Greg Hammond, 10           23:29.7    7:35 

Total Time = 1:46:19.3     Total Places = 300 

 

11. University School 

   46  Robert Brice, 11           20:36.7    6:39 

   54  John McGee, 11             20:53.7    6:44 

   63  Mitchell Rehak, 10         21:15.4    6:51 

   74  Ryan Hebert, 9             22:00.7    7:06 

   75  Jamie Fuente, 9            22:00.8    7:06 

   84  Harold Douthit, 11         22:27.7    7:15 

   87  Christopher Lincoln, 12    22:59.3    7:25 

Total Time = 1:46:47.0     Total Places = 312 

 

12. Padua Franciscan 

   39  Adam Tomson, 12            20:21.2    6:34 

   51  Mike Kaminchak, 12         20:45.7    6:42 

   61  Brandon Sgobbo, 10         21:04.3    6:48 

   90  Jason Seballos, 10         23:22.2    7:32 

   92  Tyler Dosen, 10            23:33.9    7:36 

  108  Tim Mandararo, 10          26:02.0    8:24 

Total Time = 1:49:07.1     Total Places = 333 

 

13. Elyria 

   68  C J. Mierkle, 9            21:39.6    6:59 

   70  Dirk Polderman, 9          21:52.3    7:03 

   76  Joe Schtscherbak, 9        22:01.1    7:06 

   78  Anthony Rumph, 11          22:08.1    7:08 

   83  Noah Katrinchak, 10        22:26.7    7:14 

   89  Marquel Nunn, 9            23:11.0    7:29 

   94  Sam Georgevich, 9          23:48.3    7:41 

Total Time = 1:50:07.6     Total Places = 375 

 

14. Fair. Park Fairview 

   73  Brendan Kilbane, 12        22:00.5    7:06 

   80  Andrew Kost, 10            22:17.4    7:11 

   81  Adison Clark, 12           22:17.8    7:12 

   82  Mitchell Minnich, 12       22:19.7    7:12 

   97  Wilfredo Lopez, 12         24:14.5    7:49 

  113  Dane Hixon, 10             28:33.1    9:13 

Total Time = 1:53:09.7     Total Places = 413 

 

15. Firelands 

   67  Tom Battig, 12             21:33.1    6:57 

   86  Jacob Barnes, 10           22:57.0    7:24 

   88  John Socha, 10             22:59.4    7:25 



  101  Spencer Streibel           24:34.7    7:56 

  107  Tristan Hildebrandt, 10    25:50.3    8:20 

Total Time = 1:57:54.3     Total Places = 449 

 

16. No. Ridgeville 

   96  Brett Myers, 10            24:09.7    7:48 

   98  Nolan Larsick, 10          24:19.3    7:51 

  100  Jaime Irizarry, 9          24:29.3    7:54 

  104  Bruce Imbacuon, 9          25:05.1    8:05 

  106  Seth Meyers, 12            25:45.1    8:18 

  112  Corbin Zanick, 9           28:33.1    9:13 

Total Time = 2:03:48.2     Total Places = 504 

 

17. Black River 

   99  Seryc Schmoll, 10          24:29.1    7:54 

  102  Josh Chapman, 10           25:02.6    8:05 

  103  Josh Bowens, 9             25:04.0    8:05 

  109  Josh Rowe, 9               26:04.8    8:25 

  110  Jacob Mycek, 9             26:20.4    8:30 

  111  Joe Wade, 10               26:21.0    8:30 

  114  Max Spies, 9               33:45.1   10:53 

Total Time = 2:07:00.7     Total Places = 523 

 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE        TEAM          

 

Top 

 

    1  Jack Fitzgerald, 12        17:41.1    5:42  St. Ignatius          

    2  Tom Sullivan, 9            17:41.6    5:42  St. Ignatius          

    3  Dylan Lynch, 12            17:47.8    5:44  St. Ignatius          

    4  Jeff Foerg, 11             17:56.2    5:47  St. Ignatius          

    5  David Meler, 11            17:58.0    5:48  St. Ignatius          

    6  Jake Maier, 12             18:00.9    5:49  St. Ignatius          

    7  Joe Napoli, 11             18:05.1    5:50  Brunswick             

    8  Steven Fioritto, 11        18:31.5    5:59  St. Edward            

    9  Cody Taylor, 11            18:33.9    5:59  Brunswick             

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | Top 

 
   10  Oscar Rodriquez, 9         18:37.9    6:01  St. Edward            

   11  Tim Bizon, 9               18:45.8    6:03  Brunswick             

   12  Spencer Martin, 10         18:51.7    6:05  Brunswick             

   13  Jim Rogers, 9              18:53.5    6:06  St. Ignatius          

   14  Kevin Burgett, 12          18:55.0    6:06  Steele                

   15  James Darkow, 11           18:55.8    6:06  Avon Lake             

   16  Jimmy Papotto, 9           18:56.8    6:07  St. Edward            

   17  Quinn Baker, 9             19:05.6    6:10  St. Edward            

   18  Blake Williams, 12         19:15.4    6:13  Rocky River           

   19  Konrad Katterle, 9         19:15.7    6:13  Rocky River           



   20  Lukas Indre, 10            19:17.4    6:13  Brunswick             

   21  Michael Stoffiere, 9       19:17.7    6:13  Avon                  

   22  Peter Gilles, 11           19:20.7    6:14  St. Edward            

   23  Ryan Schick, 11            19:26.2    6:16  Brunswick             

   24  Matt Terrano, 9            19:43.7    6:22  Independence          

   25  Henry Jani, 11             19:44.8    6:22  Avon                  

   26  Kyle Wardrope, 9           19:47.5    6:23  Avon                  

   27  Wes Ford, 10               19:47.8    6:23  Avon                  

   28  Jared Shelar, 11           19:49.2    6:24  Avon Lake             

   29  Patrick Schulte, 9         19:55.9    6:26  Avon Lake             

   30  Nick Adipietro, 11         19:56.5    6:26  No. Olmsted           

   31  Austin Miller, 12          19:56.8    6:26  Steele                

   32  Tommy Papotto, 10          20:01.7    6:28  St. Edward            

   33  Forrest Stoddard, 11       20:01.7    6:28  Rocky River           

   34  Noah Haramia, 11           20:04.0    6:28  Steele                

   35  Joseph Goetz, 9            20:06.3    6:29  Avon                  

   36  Patrick Gulling, 10        20:08.7    6:30  St. Edward            

   37  Nick Kearney, 12           20:08.8    6:30  Avon                  

   38  Steve Wahl, 11             20:15.7    6:32  Brunswick             

   39  Adam Tomson, 12            20:21.2    6:34  Padua Franciscan      

   40  Tom Tulcewicz, 9           20:21.4    6:34  Berea                 

   41  Nick Dawson, 11            20:23.3    6:35  Rocky River           

   42  Matt Mroczynski, 9         20:23.9    6:35  Independence          

   43  Quinn Miller, 12           20:24.5    6:35  Steele                

   44  Christian Alexander, 9     20:32.0    6:37  Rocky River           

   45  Dane Johnson, 9            20:34.2    6:38  Steele                

   46  Robert Brice, 11           20:36.7    6:39  University School     

   47  Zak Borer, 12              20:39.1    6:40  Steele                

   48  John St. Pierre, 10        20:40.2    6:40  Rocky River           

   49  Seth Duncan, 12            20:41.1    6:40  No. Olmsted           

   50  Bryan DeRuchie, 12         20:41.9    6:41  Steele                

   51  Mike Kaminchak, 12         20:45.7    6:42  Padua Franciscan      

   52  Colin Jedrzejek, 9         20:46.6    6:42  Independence          

   53  Austin Reed, 9             20:52.2    6:44  Avon                  

   54  John McGee, 11             20:53.7    6:44  University School     

   55  Steve Nagy, 11             20:54.2    6:45  Berea                 

   56  Jacob Martynowski, 11      20:54.4    6:45  No. Olmsted           

   57  Zach Rosado, 11            21:00.1    6:46  Berea                 

   58  Cameron Uptmor, 12         21:00.1    6:46  Avon Lake             

   59  Ethan Blaze, 10            21:01.1    6:47  Independence          

   60  Brandon Baiers, 9          21:02.6    6:47  Avon Lake             

   61  Brandon Sgobbo, 10         21:04.3    6:48  Padua Franciscan      

   62  Chris Saranita, 12         21:09.6    6:50  Avon Lake             

   63  Mitchell Rehak, 10         21:15.4    6:51  University School     

   64  Zach Jacobson, 10          21:19.7    6:53  Avon Lake             

   65  Jared Fox, 9               21:22.6    6:54  No. Olmsted           

   66  Everett Dutton, 10         21:32.5    6:57  No. Olmsted           

   67  Tom Battig, 12             21:33.1    6:57  Firelands             

   68  C J. Mierkle, 9            21:39.6    6:59  Elyria                

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | Top 

 
   69  Pablo Schwenk, 9           21:46.9    7:02  Rocky River           

   70  Dirk Polderman, 9          21:52.3    7:03  Elyria                

   71  Ed Batt, 12                21:55.9    7:04  Berea                 

   72  Billy Boerwinkle, 9        21:56.6    7:05  No. Olmsted           

   73  Brendan Kilbane, 12        22:00.5    7:06  Fair. Park Fairview   

   74  Ryan Hebert, 9             22:00.7    7:06  University School     

   75  Jamie Fuente, 9            22:00.8    7:06  University School     

   76  Joe Schtscherbak, 9        22:01.1    7:06  Elyria                

   77  Andrew Zapor, 11           22:07.9    7:08  Berea                 

   78  Anthony Rumph, 11          22:08.1    7:08  Elyria                

   79  Brendon Kirk, 12           22:14.2    7:10  No. Olmsted           



   80  Andrew Kost, 10            22:17.4    7:11  Fair. Park Fairview   

   81  Adison Clark, 12           22:17.8    7:12  Fair. Park Fairview   

   82  Mitchell Minnich, 12       22:19.7    7:12  Fair. Park Fairview   

   83  Noah Katrinchak, 10        22:26.7    7:14  Elyria                

   84  Harold Douthit, 11         22:27.7    7:15  University School     

   85  Jack Masterson, 9          22:44.9    7:20  Berea                 

   86  Jacob Barnes, 10           22:57.0    7:24  Firelands             

   87  Christopher Lincoln, 12    22:59.3    7:25  University School     

   88  John Socha, 10             22:59.4    7:25  Firelands             

   89  Spencer Poore, 11          23:02.8    7:26  Lake Ridge Acad.      

   90  Marquel Nunn, 9            23:11.0    7:29  Elyria                

   91  Jason Seballos, 10         23:22.2    7:32  Padua Franciscan      

   92  Greg Hammond, 10           23:29.7    7:35  Berea                 

   93  Tyler Dosen, 10            23:33.9    7:36  Padua Franciscan      

   94  Adam Anielski, 10          23:46.9    7:40  Independence          

   95  Sam Georgevich, 9          23:48.3    7:41  Elyria                

   96  Mike Michota, 9            24:09.6    7:48  Independence          

   97  Brett Myers, 10            24:09.7    7:48  No. Ridgeville        

   98  Wilfredo Lopez, 12         24:14.5    7:49  Fair. Park Fairview   

   99  Nolan Larsick, 10          24:19.3    7:51  No. Ridgeville        

  100  Seryc Schmoll, 10          24:29.1    7:54  Black River           

  101  Jaime Irizarry, 9          24:29.3    7:54  No. Ridgeville        

  102  Spencer Streibel           24:34.7    7:56  Firelands             

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | Top 

 
  103  Josh Chapman, 10           25:02.6    8:05  Black River           

  104  Josh Bowens, 9             25:04.0    8:05  Black River           

  105  Bruce Imbacuon, 9          25:05.1    8:05  No. Ridgeville        

  106  Nick Krasnoschlik, 9       25:29.7    8:13  Independence          

  107  Seth Meyers, 12            25:45.1    8:18  No. Ridgeville        

  108  Tristan Hildebrandt, 10    25:50.3    8:20  Firelands             

  109  Tim Mandararo, 10          26:02.0    8:24  Padua Franciscan      

  110  Josh Rowe, 9               26:04.8    8:25  Black River           

  111  Jacob Mycek, 9             26:20.4    8:30  Black River           

  112  Joe Wade, 10               26:21.0    8:30  Black River           

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | Top 

 
  113  Corbin Zanick, 9           28:33.1    9:13  No. Ridgeville        

  114  Dane Hixon, 10             28:33.1    9:13  Fair. Park Fairview   

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | Top 

 
  115  Max Spies, 9               33:45.1   10:53  Black River           

 

Return to home page.  
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